OP \$65.00 5369611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM724536

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Postfly LLC		04/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mystery Tackle Box, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5369611	POSTFLY
Registration Number:	5369620	WADE FOR IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19842208745

Email: emhaas@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Haas

Address Line 1: 2501 Blue Ridge Road, Suite 390 **Address Line 4:** Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Haas
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - 32669504.1.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0958

900691156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Postfly LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with its principle place of business at Suite 1, 101 Newburyport Turnpike, Newbury, Massachusetts, hereby assigns to Mystery Tackle Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principle place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, all goodwill and rights it has in the trademarks POSTFLY and WADE FOR IT. These rights include the goodwill and rights in the following U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.
POSTFLY	5369611	87475716
WADE FOR IT	5369620	87475786

This assignment includes all rights, title, and causes of action in the marks identified herein.

This the 26th day of April 2022.

POSTFLY LLC

By:

Brian Runnals

RECORDED: 04/28/2022

Postfly LLC CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0959